NO. 2878 P. 1

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO	. 200	70	3903-2_

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
PATENTS ONLY						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Ian N Robinson	HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. 11445 Compaq Center Drive West Houston, TX 77070					
Additional name(e) of conveying party(jes) attached?	es ∐No Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ∏Yes ⊠No					
3. Nature of Conveyance:						
<u> </u>	Change of Name Security Agreement Joint					
☐ Other						
Execution Date(s):06/13/2008						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)						
Application No.: 12/244,862	pate Filed: October 03, 2008					
'	. Patent No.(s):					
Confirmation No., 2003	, (<u> </u>					
Additional numbers attached? NO	to the state involved: 4					
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00					
Records Manager	Enclosed					
Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY X Authorization to be charged to deposit						
P.O. Box 272400	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025					
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400	0. Deposit Account Number: OFE VAS					
Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregopy of the original document.	going Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true					
Ann Jesus Name of Person Signing	01/27/09 Date					
Total number of pages including	coversheet, attachments, and documents: 2					
Documents to be recorded (including of Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, D	cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450					
	Page 1 of 1					

Rev Q5/09 (RecdAsgn)

PATENT REEL: 022993 FRAME: 0241

700413594

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 PATENT APPLICATION

200703903-1 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. ____

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

IAVe, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD

fexas, (hereina	after HPDC), in	furtheratice of my	/our onligations to teameter to HPDC. its	ng thereen and di	Floreiness in Houston, and Company and its ssigns, the entire right, ont of the United States
31101/CU.	CON	TROL MECHANISM	HAVING AN IMAGE	DISPLAY AREA	
				12/2/4	862
and the inventite Ps), divisionals Patent of the Lineissues, or resistues, or resistues, or resistues, or which and end and end terms for which same would have have not extend the tiwe will, enecessary or of Patent, to HPI HPDC, or to its Letters Patent, continuations, do everything enforce, for its countries provipaid by HPDC.	and renewals of Inited States and examinations, or odditionally authored by HPDC, its a said Letters Perve been held and will ach time a requesizable to perfect, its successor nominee, all know the testify in any of their own be ided the expensation of their own be ided the expensation.	ement(s) set forth the finance substitutes for and substitutes for and substitutes for the first foreign extensions of said Levize HPDC to file apparate that I have have a first first file and without the title to said in the said in	erein, and any and ai said application for sa thereto which may liters Patent. lications in my/our name of the granted, reissue ad this assignment, a cull right to convey the ement in conflict here out undue delay, exert wention(s) or improve as or legal representation all lawful papers ins, to make all rightins, assigns, nomines rotection for said inventioned by me/us in lentic commissioner of Pa	the granted thereon the granted thereon the presentatives, to the coresentatives, to the coresentatives, to the coresentatives, as find transfer not been entire interest here with, and live furth ment(s), said applitute, and live again provement(s), said execute all discussions and legal represention (s) or improveding such cooperatives, and Tradema	and any and all Letters and any and all Letters or therefore; and any ant in any country, to be a full and of the term or fully and entirely as the made; and that I/ her covenant and agree each papers as may be callon and said Letters ree to communicate to aid application and said laimers and divisionals, and generally to entatives to obtain and ement(s) in any and all the of the United States
and any official applications as Patent for said be issued and l/we application not	al of any countr s aforesald, to is I invention(s) or i granted on or as further authorize w identified by the	y or countries loreing sue to HPDC, as as improvement(s), including a result of the application and direct the attorney docket not attorney docket not be attorn	in to the United States is signed of the entire of the ent	tes whose only it in the term Patent of the Upordance with the tent the serial number the above as soon	is to issue patents on est, any and all Letters inited States which may erms of this assignment. er and filing date of said as the same shall have
IN W	THESS WHEREO) live hersunto set m	ylour hand(s) and scal	数: イ・12 ーで	C/
			Ph.	√−13 <i>−0</i> atc Assignment Signe	<u> </u>
Inventor's Signa	ture (Seal)		141		
lan N. Robinson	•			<u>6-13-0</u>	<u>Y</u>
Inventor's Types			D	ate Application Signet	1
State of) } =\$			
County of)			edge to more eather
Before me this	day of	personally app asis of satisfactory pub	eared to be the porson	n N. Robinson vano acknowledged	who is personally the foregoing instrument of
assignment to t	e his/her free sci	nd deed.			
				Nggy Public My Concristion five	
Rev tössa (Ausgan	mærå)·		Page 1 of 2		,

PATENT REEL: 022993 FRAME: 0242